

Corporate Headquarters

4341 State Street Road, P.O. Box 220 Skaneateles Falls, NY 13153-0220 USA Phone: 800.535.6663 Fax: 315.685.3361 www.welchallyn.com



End of Manufacturing Notification

To: Welch Allyn Customers

From: Kristin Daly

Ref: EAR WASH SYSTEM Date: December 1, 2018

Dear Welch Allyn Customer,

Effective March 1, 2019 Welch Allyn will discontinue and no longer offer the EAR WASH SYSTEM. It was determined that the device reached End of Manufacturing (EoM) status because components became obsolete. As of the date of this letter, there is no replacement product.

For your reference, a detailed list of the effected part numbers is provided below:

Discontinued Part Number	Description
29350	EAR WASH SYSTEM PLUS
29350C-I	EAR WASH PLUS SYSTEM - CHINESE
29350CAN-D	EAR WASH SYS.PLUS-ENG(CANADIAN)
29350D-I	EAR WASH PLUS SYSTEM - DUTCH
29350DAN-I	5AR WASH PLUS SYSTEM - DANISH
29350E-I	EAR WASH PLUS SYS-ENGLISH/EURP
29350E-ID	EAR WASH PLUS SYS ENG/ASIA/JAP
29350F-I	EAR WASH PLUS SYS FRENCH-EUR
29350FCAN-D	EAR WASH SYS.PLUS-FR.CANADIAN
29350G-I	EAR WASH PLUS SYSTEM - GERMAN
293501-1	EAR WASH PLUS SYSTEM - ITALIAN
29350P-I	EARWASH PLUS SYS EUR/PORTUGESE
29350P-ID	EARWASH PLUS SYS N.AM/PORTGESE
29350S-D	EAR WASH PLUS SYS N.AM SPANISH
29350S-I	EAR WASH PLUS SYS EUR/SPANISH
29350S-ID	EAR WASH SYS.LATIN AM.(SPANISH)
29350SW-I	EAR WASH PLUS SYS - SWEDISH

Technical Support and Repair Service

Welch Allyn will continue to provide Technical Phone, Accessory and Parts support on the product addressed in this notification, for a period of 5 years or until parts are no longer available. Technical Support will be provided through normal channels.

Should you have any questions regarding this initiative please don't hesitate to contact Welch Allyn Customer Care.

Regards,

Kristin Daly – Product Manager, Physical Assessment